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 LIV 74.5" Media Unit

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Read these instructions carefully and keep for future      
reference. Refer to parts inventory for guidance, and      
ensure you have all pieces before starting. 

When assembling, place all parts on a soft, clean, and flat      
surface such as a carpet to prevent scratches.

team is always here to help. Call us at 1.888.746.3455      
during business hours, email service@article.com or chat      
live at article.com.
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TIME # OF PEOPLE DIFFICULTY

If you’re having difficulty, our friendly Customer Care

PARTS INVENTORY

ID DESCRIPTION QTY

1R 1

LEFT LEG FRAME 1

CENTER LEG 1

HARDWARE LIST

ID DESCRIPTION QTY

2A ALLEN KEY

B

G

M6 x 25 BOLT

C

H

M6 x 45 BOLTD

I

M6 WASHER

J

M6 FLAT WASHER

8

4

16

16

CABINET BODY

RIGHT LEG FRAME 1

F

3

M6 x 30 BOLT 4

E SHELVES 

K

30 min

SHELVES PIN ( PRE- INSTALL) 4

TOP DRAWER

BOTTOM DRAWER

1

1

1

L

M

N
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1

LIV 74.5" Media Unit

Unlock!

1.1

1.2

×4

G

H

Foam from packing material 

! Placing the cabinet body (A) on something to raise it at least 2" from floor will help to take out the bottom drawer (H) easier.

! Take out drawers (G,H) as following steps:
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2

I
M

B

80%

! Remove the protection on the leg bolt
before assembling.

C

K
D

N

D

LIV 74.5" Media Unit

B

A

×4

B

A

A

M6 x 25 M6 x 30 M6 x 45

WRONG RIGHT WRONG

! Tighten the bolts 80%

! Positioning leg frames (B) and (C) onto A

! Turn the cabinet body (A) carefully upside
down to insert leg frames and middle legs
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3.1

×8

I

MJ N

A

B

C

M6 x 25 M6 x 30 M6 x 45

!

RIGHT WRONG WRONG

80%

! Tighten the bolts 80%
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4

LIV 74.5" Media Unit

B

A1R

C

100%

! Tighten all the bolts (J, K, L) 100%

B

I

L

M

N
 x4

A 

M6 x 25 M6 x 30 M6 x 45

!

WRONG WRONG RIGHT

x16

I  
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5 

Lock

× 4
× 4 

× 4 

Insert back drawers (G,H).!

G

H

A

! Align the glides' pins onto the 
holes at the bottom of  drawer 
box .
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! As placing the shelf (E) onto the cabinet (A) , hold the left side above the upper hinge and the right side
above the lower hinge.

6 

7

×2

F

A

! Remove shelf pins on
the right side  first.

E

A

LEFT 
RIGHT 
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8 

! Place the left side of the shelf on the pins and then continue to adjust shelf pins for the
right side of the shelf .

E

A

×2

! Adjust shelf pins on the left side first at your desired level.

LEFT 

RIGHT 

LEFT 
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Unlock ×2

×2

FIX A CROOKED DRAWER

LIV 74.5" Media Unit

Lock ×2

Lock the glides after 
adjustment.

ADJUST THE DRAWER FRONTS MOVING UP 
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Adjust leveler as needed.!

LIV 74.5" Media Unit

CAUTION!
Please take care when lifting, this unit 
is heavy! Do not drag the unit when 
moving, must be lifted to prevent 
damaging the legs!

×2 Lock ×2

Lock the glides after adjustment.

ADJUST THE DRAWER FRONTS MOVING DOWN 



During shipping, the doors of your cabinet may have      
shifted slightly. This can easily be corrected by tightening      
a few screws. Always start by adjusting the top hinge on      
the affected door.

1A

DOOR ADJUSTMENT INSTRUCTIONS
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2A

LIV 74.5" Media Unit

If the door needs adjustment side to side:

If the door needs adjustment forward or backward:



3A
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If the door is crooked, adjust hinge(s) up or down:

LIV 74.5" Media Unit


